AGILENI LEGAL LABS Fax:650485548/	Apr 2 2003 15:10 P.02
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS C	NLY Attorney Docket No. 10004450-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard O. Hilson Edward P. Donlon Donald J. Schremp Laurence R. Shea Carol T. Schembri Joseph P. Fredrick Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached X YesNo 3. Nature of Conveyance:X Assignment MergerSecurity Agreement Other Execution Date(s): 07/27/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	Change of Name
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/919,073 Date Filed: 7/30/2001	-
Additional numb	pers attached? NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Elizabeth Miller, M/S 26U-25 3500 Deer Creek Rd. Palo Alto, CA 94304-1317 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Elizabeth Miller Name of Person Signing Signature	information is true and correct-and any attached copy is a
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•
Do Not deta Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet Director-U. S. Pate Box A	ch this portion information to: ont and Trademark Office Assignment on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013535 FRAME: 0728 When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004450-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Fax:6504855487

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SAMPLE PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHODS				
Filing date	: 07/30/2001	·	Serial No.:	09/919,073
continuation	ons-in-part (C-I-P's), div tent, and any and all Le	risionals, and rene tters Patent of the	ewals of and sul : United States a	and any and all continuations, bstitutes for said application for said nd of countries foreign thereto which nations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to to the full or extende	o be held and enjoyed be end of the term or term	oy AGILENT, its sums for which said y as the same wo	iccessors, assigr Letters Patent r	//our name for Letters Patent in any ns, nominees or legal representatives, espectively may be granted, reissued held and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we covenant deliver all improveme or legal re respecting legal proc C-I-P's, re everything obtain an improveme	have not executed and agree that I/we will such papers as may ent(s), said application presentatives, and I/we said invention(s) or impedings, to sign all law issue and foreign application application and a contraction and a contraction and a contraction and a contraction application and a contraction and a contraction are and a contraction and a contraction are and a contraction and a contraction are and a contraction and a contraction and a contraction and a contraction are a contraction and	will not execute il, each time a req be necessary or and said Letters P agree to commun provement(s), said wful papers, to ex cations, to make a ENT, its success their own benefit countries provided	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to per atent, to AGILEN in application and disclaring the expenses of the expense	ne entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and fect the title to said invention(s) or IT, its successors, assigns, nominees IT, or to its nominee, all known facts I said Letters Patent, to testify in any imers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to dominees and legal representatives to protection for said invention(s) or which may be incurred by me/us in
States and patents of interest, a Patent of	l any official of any cou n applications as afore ny and all Letters Pate	untry or countries said, to issue to nt for said inventi- ich may be issue	foreign to the U AGILENT, as a on(s) or improve d and granted	Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue ssignee of the entire right, title and ment(s), including any and all Letters on or as a result of the application
application	urther authorize and dire now identified by the been made known to t	attorney docket r	number and title	e serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same nd Trademark Office.
Kar	TNESS WHEREOF, I/we Q O H / M gnature (Seal)			seal(s): I: <u>7/27/01</u> ion Signed: <u>7/27/</u> 0/
Inventor's Ty	/ped Name: <u>Richard O. Hilso</u> r	1	Date Applicat	ion Signed: 7/27/0/
State of C	alifornia) }ss.:		
County of §	anta Ciara)		
	ne this <u>77th</u> day of <u>July</u> , nowo or proved to me only fassignment to be his/her fre		ally appeared <u>Ri</u> ory evidence to be	chard O. Hilson who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	T.		TH K. MILLER	Elizabeth X. Miller

lotary Public - California 💈

Santa Clara County My Comm. Spires Oct 29, 2003 My commission expires: October 29, 2003

Fax:6504855487

Apr 2 2003 15:11

P. 04

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004450-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto s	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):				
Edward P. Down	Date Assignment Signed: <	7 504 01			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)					
Inventor's Typed Name: Edward P. Donlon	Date Application :	Signed: <u> </u>			
State of California)	.:				
County of Santa Clara)					
Before me this <u>27th</u> day of <u>July 2001</u> personally known or proved to me on the basis	, personally appeared <u>Edwar</u>	d P. Donton who is			
instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and		person wito acknowledged the foregoing			
	ELIZABETH K. MILLER Commission # 1236945 Notary Public - Colifornia \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2003	Notes Public My commission expires: October 29, 2003			
Donal J Shreys Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:				
Inventor's Typed Name; Donald J. Schremp Date Application Signed: 7/27/0/					
State of California)	_				
County of Santa Clara)	••				
Before me this 27th day of July 2001 , personally appeared Donald J. Schremp who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.					
	ELIZABETH K. MILLER Commission # 1236945 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Papires Oct 29, 2003	Notany Fublic My commission expires: October 29, 2003			
Jam I Sheu	Date Assignment Signed:	27Jul 01			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		0 = 1			
Inventor's Typed Name: Laurence R. Shea	Date Application S	Signed: 2750(0)			
State of California)					
County of Santa Clara)	•				
Before me this 27th day of July 2001, personally appeared Laurence R. Shea who is personally knewn or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.					
	ELIZABETH K. MILLER Commission # 1236945 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2003	Notary Public My commission expires: October 29, 2003			

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004450-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Fax:6504855487

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I w	e hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
<u>Cai</u>	el depend	ıi	Date Assignment Signed;	27 July 2001
)nventor's	Signature (Seal) >			•
Inventor's	Typed Name: Carol T. S	chembri	Date Application	Signed: 27 July 2001
State of	California)		
County of	Santa Clara) ss.:)		
	me this $\frac{27^{44}}{\text{known-or}}$ day of known or proved to m of assignment to be his.			T. Schembri who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			ELIZABETH K. MILLER Commission # 1236945 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2003	Notes Public My commission expires: October 29, 2003
	anh Paul Fun Signature (Seal)	lah .	. Date Assignment Signed:	27 JULY 2001
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Joseph P.	Fredrick	Date Application	Signed: 27 July 2001
State of	California	}		
County of	Santa Clara) 55.:)		
porcenally	me this <u>27t4</u> day of k nown or proved to me of assignment to be his/	e on the basis of sher free act and des		h P. Fredrick who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Elizabeth X. Tellar Notan Public My commission expires: October 29, 2003
Inventoria	Cianatura (Canll		Date Assignment Signed:	
	Signature (Seal)		De la Assellación	Cidi
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signea:
State of)) ss.:		
County of		ý		
	me this day of known or proved to m of assignment to be his/			who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3